

STARTING THE CONVERSATION

Only you and your doctor know what treatment is right for you. Here are some questions you can use to start a conversation with your doctor about your treatment options.

-  How will my treatment fit into my routine?
-  What side effects could I experience?
-  Could my HIV-1 treatment impact my weight?
-  Can I still take other medications with my HIV-1 medication?
-  Do I need to eat when I take my HIV-1 medication?
-  Are there other health risks my HIV or HIV-1 treatment could cause?



AN ADDITIONAL TREATMENT CONSIDERATION

Maintaining a healthy weight is an important part of taking care of your health and managing your HIV. You may have concerns about weight change. If you do, talk to your doctor.

What is PIFELTRO?

PIFELTRO is a prescription HIV medicine used with other antiretroviral medicines to treat human immunodeficiency virus-1 (HIV-1) infection in adults:

- who have not received HIV-1 medicines in the past,
- or to replace their current HIV-1 medicines for people whose doctor determines that they meet certain requirements.

HIV-1 is the virus that causes AIDS (Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome).

Please read the [Patient Information](#) for PIFELTRO® (doravirine) and discuss it with your doctor. The physician [Prescribing Information](#) also is available.

Important Safety Information

Do not take PIFELTRO if you are currently taking any of the following medicines:

- carbamazepine
- oxcabazepine
- phenobarbital
- phenytoin
- enzalutamide
- rifampin
- rifapentine
- mitotane
- St. Johns Wort

Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure if your medicine is one that is listed above. If you have taken any of the medicines in the past 4 weeks, talk to your doctor or pharmacist before starting PIFELTRO.

Important Safety Information continued on next page.

Important Safety Information (*continued*)

Changes in your immune system (Immune Reconstitution Syndrome) can happen when you start taking HIV-1 medicines. Your immune system may get stronger and begin to fight infections that have been hidden in your body for a long time. Tell your doctor right away if you start having new symptoms after starting your HIV-1 medicine.

The most common side effects of PIFELTRO include:

- nausea
- dizziness
- headache
- tiredness
- diarrhea
- stomach (abdominal) pain
- abnormal dreams

These are not all the possible side effects of PIFELTRO. For more information, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Before starting PIFELTRO, tell your doctor about all your medical conditions, including if you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant, or are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if PIFELTRO can harm your unborn baby. Do not breastfeed if you take PIFELTRO. Women with HIV should not breastfeed because their babies could be infected with HIV through their breast milk.

Tell your doctor about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. **Some medicines interact with PIFELTRO.** Keep a list of your medicines to show your doctor and pharmacist. Tell your doctor if you have taken rifabutin in the past 4 weeks. **Do not start taking a new medicine without telling your doctor.** Your doctor can tell you if it is safe to take PIFELTRO with those other medicines.

Take PIFELTRO every day exactly as your doctor tells you to take it. Take PIFELTRO 1 time each day, at about the same time every day.

Tell your doctor if you have taken rifabutin in the past 4 weeks.

If you take the medicine rifabutin during treatment with PIFELTRO, take PIFELTRO 2 times each day, about 12 hours apart, as prescribed by your doctor. You may not have enough doravirine in your blood if you take rifabutin during treatment with PIFELTRO.

Do not change your dose or stop taking PIFELTRO without talking to your doctor. Stay under a doctor's care when taking PIFELTRO.

Take PIFELTRO on a regular dosing schedule as instructed by your doctor. Do not miss doses.

If you miss a dose of PIFELTRO, take it as soon as you remember. If it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and take the next dose at your regular time. Do not take 2 doses of PIFELTRO at the same time.

Get your PIFELTRO refilled from your doctor or pharmacy before you run out.

When your PIFELTRO supply starts to run low, get more from your doctor or pharmacy. This is very important because the amount of virus in your blood may increase if the medicine is stopped for even a short time. The virus may develop resistance to PIFELTRO and become harder to treat.

Please read the [Patient Information](#) for PIFELTRO® (doravirine) and discuss it with your doctor. The physician [Prescribing Information](#) also is available.



Copyright © 2022 Merck & Co., Inc., Rahway, NJ, USA and its affiliates. All rights reserved. US-DOV-01116 11/22 www.pifeltro.com

Pifeltro[®]
doravirine
100 mg tablets